# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM567181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARCONIC INC.		12/29/2017	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARCONIC INC.	
Street Address: 201 ISABELLA STREET		
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15212	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72248847	RAINLOCK
Serial Number:	73247764	MIC 6
Serial Number:	73720361	REYNOBOND
Serial Number:	74683892	REYNOLITE
Serial Number:	75396309	DURAGLOSS
Serial Number:	77016138	K
Serial Number:	77016140	K
Serial Number:	77218842	REYNOLUX
Serial Number:	77837288	CLEARWALL
Serial Number:	77952105	ARMX
Serial Number:	78836587	QC-10
Serial Number:	78980142	AA
Serial Number:	85052395	VERSOLEIL
Serial Number:	85066755	ECOWISE
Serial Number:	85125958	ECOCLEAN
Serial Number:	85125962	ECOCLEAN
Serial Number:	85161723	SUPER-SHRINK GRIP
Serial Number:	85266169	EVALUATOR

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85410909	OPTIQ
Serial Number:	85782448	INFRAME
Serial Number:	86004196	PRISMFX
Serial Number:	86204779	DESIGN LINE
Serial Number:	86233967	TECTUR-AL
Serial Number:	86341091	FAR REACH
Serial Number:	86417512	951
Serial Number:	86508840	METROVIEW
Serial Number:	86917967	INSULPOUR
Serial Number:	86941314	ARCONIC
Serial Number:	86949909	
Serial Number:	86984510	
Serial Number:	86984511	ARCONIC
Serial Number:	87012990	TECTUR-AL SUREFORM
Serial Number:	87147433	ARCONIC MICROMILL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2165791700

**Email:** cgilmore@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE AND GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAQ-J1488	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH	
SIGNATURE:	/johnpmurtaugh/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Statement of Merger#page1.tif source=Statement of Merger#page2.tif source=Statement of Merger#page3.tif source=Statement of Merger#page4.tif

Effective Date: 12/31/2017

**Robert Torres** 

Entity#: 6645101 Date Filed: 12/29/2017

Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATI

Return document b	y mail to:	
NameCT - C	OLINTED	
Address	- OITILIX	רווזררט
City	State	Zip Code
Return document b	y email to:	

Statement of Merger DSCB:15-335 (7/1/2015)

i irriyar aran kajir ka irriy raki baki aran kajir kajir akirri irri kajir kajir kajir irri bajir kajir kajir

TCO180105MC0894

Read all instructions prior 1

Fee: \$70 plus \$40 for each association that is a party to the merger The minimum amount to be submitted with this filing is \$150

☐ Other

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 335 (relating to Statement of merger), the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby states that:

## A. For the surviving association:

1.	The name of the surviving association is: Arconic Inc.	
2.	The jurisdiction of formation of the surviving association: Delaware	
3.	The type of association of the surviving association is (check only one):	
	<ul> <li>☑ Business Corporation</li> <li>☐ Nonprofit Corporation</li> <li>☐ Limited Liability Company</li> <li>☐ Limited Partnership</li> <li>☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership</li> <li>☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership</li> <li>☐ Business Trust</li> <li>☐ Professional Association</li> </ul>	

2017 DEC 29 AM 9: 45 PA DEPT OF STATE

<b>4.</b> Tl	The surviving association is a (check only one box, provide address and follow instructions for attachments):						
	Domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity already in existence on Department of State records  If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to its public organic record approved as part of the plan of merger.						
	NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) filin Attach to this Statement the public orga		limited partnersh	ip)			
7	Foreign filing association or foreign If applicable, attach to this Statement a of merger.	n limited liability partnership alread any amendment to or transfer of its force	ly registered with eign registration ap	the Depar	tment. part of the plan		
	☐ Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership simultaneously seeking registration with the Department of State  Attach to this Statement a completed form DSCB:15-412 (Foreign Registration Statement) with applicable fee and attachments.						
	Its current registered office address.	. Complete part (a) <b>OR</b> (b) – not be	oth:				
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County		
	(b) c/o: CT Corporation Sytem	·		-	Dauphin		
	Name of Commercial Registered	Office Provider	·		County		
	NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) limi Attach completed DSCB:15-8201 (State			Election)			
	Domestic association that is not a de Attach to this Statement tax clearance of						
	The address, including street and nu	umber, if any, of its principal office	<b>:</b> :				
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County		
	Foreign association that is not, and Attach to this Statement tax clearance of		partment of State				
	The address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office:						
	Number and street City State Zip						

#### B. For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger: 1. The name of the merging association is: Arconic Inc. 2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: Pennsylvania **3.** The type of association is (check only one): ☑ Business Corporation Limited Partnership ☐Business Trust ☐ Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐ Professional Association Limited Liability Company Limited Liability Limited Partnership Other 4. Check and complete one of the following addresses. If the merging association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both: ablaNumber and street Zip State County (b) c/o: CT Corporation System Dauphin Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County If the merging association is a domestic association that is not a domestic filing association or limited liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office: Number and street State Zip County If the merging association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office address: П Number and street State Zip City

Use Statement of Merger – Addendum (DSCB:15-335AD) for additional merging parties that are not surviving the merger.

C.	Effective date of statement of  ☐ This Statement of Merger  ☐ This Statement of Merger	shall be effective up	oon filing in the Depa	artment of State.  17 atat	Following):  Hour (if any)
D.	<ul> <li>Approval of merger by merg</li> <li>✓ For domestic entities – The (relating to merger).</li> <li>✓ For foreign associations –</li> <li>✓ For domestic associations merging association in the</li> </ul>	e merger was appro The merger was ap that are not domest	ved in accordance wi proved in accordance ic entities – The merg	ith 15 Pa.C.S. Che with the laws of	the jurisdiction of formation.
E.	Attachments (see Instructions	for required and op	tional attachments).		
IN '	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the	undersigned mergi	ng associations have	caused this State	ment of Merger to be signed
by o	duly authorized officers thereof	this 29th	day of _December_		, 20 <u>17</u>
	<u>A</u>	rconic Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Arconic Inc.	
		let lime	ing Association	Pater	Merging Association Signature
	<u>E</u>	VP, Chief Legal Off	icer and Secretary	Treasurer	
	,	Ti	tle		Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 006891 FRAME: 0953

**RECORDED: 03/16/2020**